

Denver Preschool Program Head Start Child Application

COMPLETED BY PRESCHOOL STAFF		
Program Name: Child Name:		
Is this child a foster child ¹ ? \Box Yes (If yes, move to the next section) \Box No		
Household Gross Income: Annual Monthly # in Household:		
Household Gross Income was validated for Head Start Enrollment on:/		
Parent/guardian must check one of the following [Required]:		
\square My household gross monthly income has not significantly changed from when it was validated for Head Start		
☐ My household gross monthly income has significantly changed from when it was validated for Head Start		
My current gross monthly income is \$		
(If you choose not to disclose your income on this form, a DPP representative will contact you)		
\Box The child applicant is under my care as a foster child ¹ .		
I hereby certify that the statements above are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.		
Signature of Parent/Guardian Signature Date		
Research Study DPP partners with evaluation consultants to conduct an annual in-depth research study of DPP to measure the difference preschool makes for children and their families.		
Families are selected at random.		
There are incentives offered to you for your participation.		
 If selected, your child will be assessed by a trained early childhood professional at their preschool and in 		
some cases the fall of their kindergarten year.		
 You may be asked to provide information about your child and your DPP experience. You can receive your child's assessment results. 		
 Reporting is at the group level and will not identify individual children. 		
Would you like your child to be considered for the research study? ☐ Yes		
\square No		
FUNDING		

¹ Child in Foster Care: A child that is placed away from their parent or guardian and are receiving services from the Colorado Department of Human Services pursuant to article 5 of title 26, C.R.S. including kinship family foster care and non-certified kinship care.

PRESCHOOL FOR DENVER



Parent Agreement & Release of Information (Section V. of DPP Application) All parents/guardians must read and sign below:

I declare that the information reported is true, correct, and complete. I agree to provide, if requested, any necessary documentation to support the information reported.

I authorize the Denver Preschool Program to release any information in the Application to Denver Preschool Program partner agencies including the Colorado Child Care Assistance Program, Denver Department of Human Services, Colorado Preschool Program (CPP), Head Start, and Denver Public Schools for the purpose of record keeping and audits. I release Denver Preschool Program from any and all liability arising from the release, review or copying of such information. The Denver Preschool Program may require other information in the event of an audit.

This Agreement is entered into by the Denver Preschool Program, Inc. ("DPP") and the following-named parent or guardian ("Parent") in accordance with the application filled out by the parent/guardian on the date reflected below.

The following are the basic terms of the Agreement:

- Parent agrees to participate and to allow their DPP-enrolled child to participate in the Denver Preschool Program evaluation. The program evaluation will provide information on how the program is working through interviews, observations and small groups. The information will only be shared with Denver Preschool Program consultants unless the Denver Preschool Program and the Parent give approval for sharing information with others.
- Parent understands the importance of the child being in attendance in preschool whenever the preschool is in session and agrees to notify the provider if the child is going to be absent and the reason for the absence when appropriate.
- It is the responsibility of the Parent to comply with the rules and regulations of the provider and the Denver Preschool Program, including those relating to absences. Parent understands that the Denver Preschool Program can terminate the tuition credit if the Parent or child fails to comply with these rules and regulations.
- Parent understands that the tuition credit is determined in accordance with a DPP-approved formula that takes into account parental/guardian income, family size, and the quality rating of the provider - and is dependent upon the annual funding to the Denver Preschool Program by the City and County of Denver.
- If Parent has questions about the tuition credit or other issues related to this agreement, Parent should contact the Denver Preschool Program at (303) 595-4DPP or visit www.DPP.org.

Parent/Guardian's Printed Name	Preschool Staff Printed Name
	·
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Preschool Staff Signature
	_
D + (11)	D (11)
Date (mm-dd-yyyy)	Date (mm-dd-yyyy)
Updated 2.04.2021	
o paatoa =10-71=0=1	

FUNDING FOR DENVER

dpp.org